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Federal Agencies 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) 
Fairbanks Regulatory Field Office 

2175 University Avenue, Suite #201E 
Fairbanks, Alaska 99709 
Deborah McAtee; Regulatory Specialist  (907) 474-2166   Debby.J.McAtee@usace.army.mil 
Fax:      (907) 474-2164 

Alaska District Office 

P.O. Box 6898 
JBER, Alaska 99506-0898 

Leslie Tose; Project Manager (907) 753-2712 or 1-(800) 478-2712 leslie.w.tose@usace.army.mil  
Fax:      (907) 753-5567 

 

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) - Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasure (SPCC) 

EPA Alaska Operations Office 

222 W. 7th Ave. 

Anchorage Alaska 99513 

Mathew Carr; Federal on Scene Coordinator   (907) 271-3616   mathew.carr@epamail.epa.gov   

Bob Whittier; Federal on Scene Coordinator   (907) 271-3247  bob.whittier@epamail.epa.gov  

Fax:      (907) 271-3424 

 

U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 
BLM Fairbanks Office 

1150 University Avenue 

Fairbanks, Alaska 99709 

Central Yukon field office 

Tim Hammond; Supervisor Physical Scientist  (907) 474-2210  thammond@blm.gov  

Darrel VandeWeg; Geologist - Western Alaska (907) 474-2325  dvandew@blm.gov  

Tyler Cole; Natural Resource Specialist 

Dalton Highway      (907) 474-2317   tcole@blm.gov  

Matt Reese; Geologist Fortymile/Steese   (907) 474-2234   mreece@blm.gov  

Patrick Miller; Mining Engineer Fortymile/Steese  (907) 474-2326   pdmiller@blm.gov  

Eastern Interior field office 

Michael Gibson; Supervisor Program Coordinator  (907) 474-2263  mjgibson@blm.gov 

Fax:       (907) 474-2238 

BLM Anchorage Office 

4700 BLM Road 

Anchorage, Alaska 99507 

James Withlock; Natural Resource Specialist  

Anchorage / Glenallen District    (907) 267-1284   j05whitl@blm.gov  

Joe Kurtak; Geologist- Anchorage District   (907) 267-1256  jkurtak@blm.gov  

Doug Ballou; Supervisor - Archaeologist   (907) 267-1206   dballou@blm.gov 

Fax:       (907) 267-1267 

BLM Glennallen field office 

Bureau of Land Management 

P.O. Box 147 

Mile 186.5 Glenn Highway 

Glennallen, AK  99588 

(907) 822-3217 
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State Agencies 
State of Alaska Department of Natural Resources (DNR), Division of Mining, Land, and Water (DMLW)  

DNR-NORTHERN REGION 

3700 Airport Way 

Fairbanks, Alaska 99709-4699 

Mining Section (DNR-Mining) 

Jack Kerin; Geologist IV     (907) 451-2736   jack.kerin@alaska.gov  

Jeffrey Rogers; Geologist II    (907) 451-2791  jeffrey.rogers@alaska.gov  

Charlene Bringhurst; Natural Resource Specialist II  (907) 458-6896  charlene.bringhurst@alaska.gov  

William Groom; Natural Resource Specialist I  (907) 451-2774  william.groom@alaska.gov  

Fax:       (907) 451-2703 

DNR Mining Fairbanks Email for electronic form submission   dnr.fbx.mining@alaska.gov  

Lands Section (DNR-Lands) 

General      (907) 451-2740 

Fax:       (907) 451-2751 

Water Section (DNR-Water) 

Carolyn Curley; Natrual Resource Specialist III  (907) 451-2790  carolyn.curley@alaska.gov 

Jenny Wynne; Natural Resource Specialist II  (907) 451-2793 jenny.wynne@alaska.gov  

Fax:       (907) 451-2751 

Public Information Center (PIC) 

Julie Smith; Natural Resource Specialist I   (907) 451-2712 julie.smith@alaska.gov 

Fax:       (907) 451-2706 

DNR-SOUTHCENTRAL REGION 

550 West 7
th

 Ave Suite 900B 

Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3577 

Mining Section (DNR-Mining) 

Kerwin Krause; Geologist V    (907) 269-8652 kerwin.krause@alaska.gov  

William Cole; Geologist II (Production Royalty)  (907) 269-8648  william.cole@alaska.gov  

Linda Books; Natural Resource Specialist I   (907) 269-8647  linda.books@alaska.gov  

Terry Tutor; Natural Resource Tech I   (907) 269-5916  terry.tutor@alaska.gov  

Fax:       (907) 269-8949 

Lands Section (DNR-Lands) 

General      (907) 269-8503  

Fax:       (907) 269-8913 

Water Section (DNR-Water) 

Carolyn Curley; Natural Resource Specialist III  (907) 451-2790  carolyn.curey@alaska.gov 

Jenny Wynne; Natural Resource Specialist II  (907) 451-2793 jenny.wynne@alaska.gov 

Fax:       (907) 451-2751 

Public Information Center (PIC) 

Kathleen Johnson; Natural Resource Specialist III  (907) 269-8415  kathleen.johnson@alaska.gov 

Fax:       (907) 269-8901 

State Historical Preservation Office (SHPO) 

Mark Rollins; Archaeologist I    (907) 269-8722 mark.rollins@alaska.gov 

Fax:       (907) 269-8908 
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DNR-SOUTHEAST REGION 

400 Willoughby Ave #400 

PO Box 111020 

Juneau, AK 99811-1020  

Mining Section (DNR-Mining) 

David Wilfong (Engineering Assistant I)  (907) 465-3404) david.wilfong@alaska.gov  

Lands Section (DNR-Lands) 

General      (907) 465-3400 

Fax:       (907) 586-2954 

 

Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) 
610 University Avenue 

Fairbanks, Alaska 99709-3463 

Discharge Permitting (APDES) 

Nick Dallman; Environmental Program Specialist III  (907) 451-2142  nicholas.dallman@alaska.gov  

Fax:       (907) 451-2187 

Compliance:     http://dec.alaska.gov/water/Compliance/contacts.htm 

 

Department of Fish and Game (ADF&G) Habitat 
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=uselicense.main  (Habitat Permits – non-APMA/AHEA) 

Contact Information for all ADF&G offices available at http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=contacts.main  

Anchorage 

333 Raspberry Road 

Anchorage, AK 99518-1599    (907) 267-2342 

Fax:      (907) 267-2499 

Fairbanks 

1300 College Road 

Fairbanks, Alaska 99701-1551   (907) 459-7289 

Palmer 

1800 Glenn Highway, Suite 2 

Palmer, AK 99645-6736    (907) 861-3200 

Fax:      (907) 861-3232 

Juneau 

Street Address: 

1255 W. 8th Street 

Juneau, AK 99802 

Mailing Address:  

PO Box 115526 

Juneau, AK 99811-5526    (907) 465-2747 

Fax:      (907) 465-4759 

 

State of Alaska Department of Revenue (DOR) 
Sarah Wilson; Tax Technician III    (907) 269-1017   sarah.wilson@alaska.gov 

Fax:       (907) 269-6644 

 

mailto:david.wilfong@alaska.gov
mailto:nicholas.dallman@alaska.gov
http://dec.alaska.gov/water/Compliance/contacts.htm
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=uselicense.main
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=contacts.main
mailto:sarah.wilson@alaska.gov

